
.•> fit^ 
C l ! V l l ^ ' ( M v > V . . . - f sr/-,Ti;.3 

D. 6812. June S8, 1922. 

The Horipreble 

The Secretary of the Treeexir^, 

Sir: 

I am in receipt l)y jrowr reference of a Buhmlssion ' 

bĵ  the iot lng Surgeon-General, Pnlilic Health Servioe. 

wherein I an requested to decide.whether the Puhllc 

Health Servioe is authorixed to pa; for repairs to OOT> 

er damages Inflioted ty the Qtiarantine tug Areenaut upon 

a dooJc belonging to the State of Oalifornls* 

There ia attached to the let ter mentioned a copy of 

what i s designated as a propostal to furnieh supplies or 

serTloe other than public, the pr.eamble to which i s dated 

at San 9ranaisoo« Cal., June 10, 1921. 

"(Signature) Board of State Earbor CoaaiiBSionere, 
per Hilda 6ohman, 

Secretary." 

Vollo^lng this preamble i s the following statement 

ttuder the t i t l e "Dookage*: 

" I t . i s ASBEBS to furnish saffioieot wharf epaoe to 
afford safe and sat is fact orĵ  doolcage to the U. 8. (^aar-
antine Steamer Argonaut, during the f iscal year ending 
June SO,- 19SE, for the sum of Que hundred (#100.00) 
fiollars per month. 

"This wharf space i s located at Barge Of}Tloe wharf. 

. - i 



1 
-2- n j . <M 

Section C. Seawall, foot of Jones Street, San Trp^Q^^g^Q^ 
OSlifornia, and 1% is understood and agreed the <j ̂t, „ Q I 
be aTallable for use ol the Argonsot both da.v, and night, 
at any hour. 

"It is further agreed that ths prr/rlaions of the 
above proposal ere subject to levooetiou by either part^ 
on thirty days' nbtios. 

"Tott̂ l amount of bid f 1200.00* 

Assuming that this proposal has been accepted by 

letter, and that the consequent agreement is all that 

constitutes the basis of the undertakings by both par­

ties, there is no apparent understanding or proyisions 

for ths United states to pay for any damages arising 

from the UBS of wharf space. 

In explanation of how the damage to the wharf oc­

curred it is stated as follows: 

"̂A thorough investigat ion was conducted of the oir-
cumatences leading up to the accident» and it appears 
that it was due to a defect in the signal systsm on board 
quarantine tug. When the vessel was approaobing the 
wharf the Pilot gave the signal to stop ttwo bells > one 
to alow down, the other to stopK These signals were re-
oeived by the Engineer on duty st the throttle and were 
obeyed. On near approach to the wharf the Pilot alleges 
that he gave a signal for ftill spsed astern (two bells sad 
a Jingle) but the Engineer alleges that he received a sig­
nal of only one bell and a Jingle, which indicated full 
speed ahead, instead of full speed astern and acted ac-
cordingly« and as a consequence the tug with inoreased 
momentum crashed into the wharf instead of baolcing away. 

"It developed upon examination that there was a 
brolceti spring in the trigger of the signal systf̂ in and 
this in a location where it wae not plainly evident. 
The Pilot of the vessel has been in the service sixteen 



2" 

and one half yetrs and has a reoord ^f beln? p;\ irvgi .• 
lac. *û*i careft.il and his veracity has never l»e«r> V.>;̂  otib-
Jeot of doubt under any oircumstanoes. The Ohicf li;ngl* 
aeer )Aap sn equally commendable record, and the officer 
in charge of the quftrsatine rtatlar: after a thorough in­
vestigation was unable to determine any lndivi(5'«sil &ere* 
notion and came to the conclusion that the aoo/.'xent wse 
due to an improper transmission of tho signals by reason 
of thrt broke^i spring in the trigger of the signal system." 

The Quarantine Officer is now recommending that the 

!Dook Board be authorised to carry out the repairs at an 
« • • • 

estimated cost of approximately $265» this to be chargoA -

against Ifhe Governnsnt. Payment is proposed to be made 

out of the appropriation for the Public Health Servioe, 

Quarantine Servioe, 1922, Sundry Oivil Act, Uaroh 4, 1921, 

41 Stat., 1877, which proTldes: "for maintenance and or­

dinary sxpsBsee ezoluslTe of pay of officers sad employ­

ees , of fuaraatlzie stations at * * * 8an Ilriaoolsoo, * * * 

California;" 

Payment of repairs in the nature of daaDSges can nob 

be construed as coning within the provisions for msiflite-

nanbe since maintentuioe does not cooprehend expenditures 

far rĉ Pî lr* ^o private property unless coiiiprlsiBg a part 

of ths oonsideratioo i s a qontraot. Velths? are suoh dan-

agsa an item of ordinary expesass. They are in fact ex-̂  

traordinary and not sntlcipstsd. The appropriation Quoted, 

suura. i s thersfore not avallaMt. Per further infomntion 

and authorities see 1 Conp. Peo., 261; id . , 288; and 2* 

0:iBp. De^., 809. 

- - w • ' •te-»#4Mi^.-' 



»* ^-m^? 
-4-

Dpon the facts as stated I have therefore to inform 

you that you are without authority to authoriae the pro­

posed repairs to the dock in question. 

Hespectfully. 

troller Seneral. 



" " ^ i ^ n i , ^ i , . l ! i p i . m i i . m II- • " "• mfF 

cir.^ -TROi.ubir: '".eNERAL OK ril l-; v iw in- " ' . 'A i - fes 

V((A8H»M0f(>N 

Review NO. 879, {̂ * ' 
i\. 

Jon* Se, 19£S„ 

"IJHO 

•*»v. 

.r' 

]Jlaer A, Brookf ield-requea^.ed January 30, 19c£, 

review of aettlamciit Ho. W-129589, iated December fcO, 

19E1, by which was settled his claim for arrears of 

pay for the period September 1, 1918, to Hovember 9, 

1919, while serving in the Aroty as an enllBted man, 

imring a portion of the period claimant was paid as a 

private; be contends he was entitled to the pay of a 

oook, having attended the school for bakers and oooks 

and upon completion of the course and return to his 

organization in September, 1918, he was assigned the 

duties of a cook, although be was not paid the pay of 

a cook until April, 1919. Accordingly, he claimed 

specifloaliy the difference in the pay of a cook and 

a private geptenber, 1918, to liarch, 1919, iaaluslve. 

In the examination of his account it was found that 

claimant had been underpaid in Uay, 1919, ^S»20 and for 

foreign sejtvice July 11 to October £0, 1919, ^5*34. In 

settlement these amounts were allowed and the specific 

claim for the difference between pay of cook and private 

wae disallowed ae i t appeared he had been paid the pay 

of a cook from date of appointment as such. The Adjutant 



T s - J ^ ^ - ' : (;•*•*•• 

* ..V*? 

-2-

^?:^:*« 

Oenerâ  reported that the 0̂O«rAs of the wsir Dspertmsiit 

showed elAiMSt vas appointed oeok /amajey 26,'19i9, al~ 

thon«h the Ptoeaibey; 1918, roster show#i ixin a book during 

than month. PsjrroU for PtbrunxT, 1919, shows olaljaant 

appointed oook froa prlTata Jsausxp S6. l!9I9» bjr Coflfeny 

OrAer Bo* 9, BeaAquartere P. V* 2. Oo. UX« tAli agrees 

with the resort* of.th* Vâ  Departmsnt an4 ths Ante ihene* 

in 9«iisA snst bt aoo«ptsd. notwlthetahAlng the roster fnr 

Oeoeidwr, 1918, unlsss ths War OspartoMit, on the basis of 

farther offleUl sTld^noe/wlll oertif^ « Alffsrtnt i i te 

of aikfointmeni* 

qia&iMnt'a statement that hs was aeaigned the duties 

of a oook prior to Jannavj' 26, 1919, nay be oorreot bttt 

it is the grsd* held by « soldier and not the'duties per* 

formed that determines hie basis psjr* The anober of 

grades in an organisation are llaited; befora psy of a 

higher grads is payable there mnst be evidfhss of appoint'' 

mant to en exieting vaefoay. paragraph 278* Armsr Begnlla-

tions, 1.917, prorldts: 
>• • • oooi * e e •rs snlisted as privatss, and 

•fter. joining theixorgnnisations are appoinittd by thsir. 
ratpeotlvt orgnsMatisn aoiaadeyii. Per ln«fflelensjr or" 
nliopndnat thsf ars 'lA^ot ta rsdnetien hjr the SMSNI an« 
thsritj/aad in • » • of dMerkiSB their appelslasnin sire 
Ttested frofi the date of th«lr lasnthoriied ab«en#e» * 

I 

lor dots tn* sat isfaeteary sampletl on of ths oourte 



Tw^y^mmifn^'. .W^ •. '•' '"' '\'iyt.v^-' ~ -^ < •"!' ""v 

• 8 . 

of instmotlon at th» sohool f or bahsra and cooks e»title 

X'Ui eoldier to the pi^ of a oook until appointed to an ^ 

authorised vaoaney. lar Department Speoisl Regulations 

^0. 17 of 1917• Claimant is entitled ta tba pay of a oook 

only on end after the date of his appointisint as auoht 

Statement of the soldier'a aooount for the period Septem­

ber 1> 1913« to BoTsmbar 9, 1919, (date of disoharge) is 

as follows: 

pSy, Sepieniiar 1 to 18, 1918, 
• 14 ts ao. • 

Oot*. BoT« and Dee* '̂  
Jannary 1 to 25, 1919, 

" £6 to 21, " 
feh.Mw.A3ir*Uay 

and Jnna 191^ 
Jttlf 1 to 10, 1919 

» 11 to 81, " 
Aug. and Sept. * 
0«t« 1 ta eOv " 

• U to «1, ? 
loT. 1 ta 9, • 

travel pâ T MI disohsrge, 
Benua on honorable disoharge 

e 
II, 

w 
" 

n 
m 
m 
m 
m 
If 

H 

120 par month 
P • " 5i " * 
Sg w • 
fU * • , 
k 4 " • 
f44 '̂  , " 
48»60 • •• 
t4i«80 " ** 
Nlft.60 " " 
188 " -
faa. * » 

^5«>00 
18.70 
99o00 
57.60 

7.32 

eso.oo 
14.67 
80.40 
91,80 
80.40 
12*67 

, 11*40 
8.06 

80.00 

mm 
Hy paid oorreatly by paymasters m the 

kMf aei)t. 1, 1918, to Bo?. 9, 1919, 
Insuranae, 
JraTei pay, 
Boaas 

Balanoe daa elaloant 

|8d4.8f 

i476.68 

8.06 

I 8.44 

I f ; ; 

I: 

Hi 

hi 
I 

\ 


